plic- Account, liorough cif (,)u:en-." 

Respectfully yours, 
M. j• GOLDNER, 

Deputy Commissioner of Sewers, Borough of Queens. 
\pproved : 

jAs.KA\t:, 
Commissioner of Sewers, City of New York. 

And offered the following : 
Resolved, That the swu of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) be and the same is hereby trans-

ferred from the appropriation made to the Department of Sewers for t9oo, in the Borough of 
t )peens, entitled 1' Contracts at Public Letting," the same being in excess of the amount required 
for the purposes thereof, to the appropriation made to said Department, in said borough, for

[...]

by chapter 69 of the Laws of 1895 and section 170 of the Greater leiv York Charter, the Comp-
troller be authorized, sul , ject to coucurience herewith by the Municipal Ass•ntbly, to issue Cor-
porate Stock of The Ciiy of New Y irk in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater 
New York Charter, to the amount of six thousand five hundred. dollars ($6,500), the proceed, 
whereof shall be applied to the expenses for the completion of unfinished work of rr, sting a sea-
wall along the easterly side of the extension of East River Park, Borough of Manhattan. 

\1'htch was adopted by the loll oat tig vote :

[...]

for the difference between the amount in the budget and the amount required to be paid to the 
treasurers of the several engine, hook and ladder and hose companies in said borough, under the 
provisions of chapter 82 of the Laws of 1900. 

This difference amounts to the slim of thirty-one thousand six hundred and sixty-eight dollars 
and fifty cents ($31,668.50), and 1 therefore recommend the adoption of the following resolution. 

Comptroller. 
And offered the following 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of chapter 82 of the Laws of igoo, and subdivi- 

sion 7 of section 188 of the Greater New York Charter, the Comptroller be and he is hereby

[...]

This building is designed to relieve the pressure which for some time has existed in all the 
schools in the neighborhood. 

And offered the fbllowiug 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approve, of the requisition 

of the Board of Education, by resolution adopted August 1, 1903, for the appropriation of two 
hundred and ninety-seven thousand five hundred dollars ($297,500), iron the proceeds of Corporate 
Stock of Fire City of New York, to be sold pursuant to the provtmons of section 48 of the Greater 
New York Charter, and the ordinance of the'slunicipal Assembly approved by the Mayor July 9, 
1900, for the purpose of providing means for the payment of the contract to be entered into by the

[...]

Teachers' rooms, toilets and wardrobes are provided upon each floor. 
And offered the following : 
Resolved, That the board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the requisition 

r f the Board of Education by resolution adopted August I, Igoo, for the appropriation of two 
hundred and fifty-nine thousand eight hundred dollars ($259,800), from the proceeds of Corporate 
Stock of The City of New York, to be sold pursuant to the provisions of section 48 of the Greater 
New York Charter, an,1 the ordinance of the Jlunicpal As.embly approved by the Mayor, July 9, 
i oo, for the purpose of providing means for the payment of the contracts to be entered into by

[...]

The C„nt iii i(tee on Buildings recommends that the award be made to the lowest bidders, in 
which recommendation the Committee on Finance concurs, and submits for adoption the follow- 
ing resolution : 

Resolved, That, subject to the rpproval of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, the 
sum of one hundred and eighteen thousand eight hundred and ninety-five dollars ($118,895) be 
and the saute is hereby appropriated from the proceeds of Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York, to be issued by the Comptroller, pursuant to section 48 of the Greater New York Charter, 
application for the issue of which is hereby made ; said sum to be applied in payment of the

[...]

COMPTROLLER'S OFFICE, 	, 1900, 

Ifarr. 131RD S. CoLr:R, Conrftroller : 
SmR-The Board of Education, by resolution adopted August I, igoo, appropriated, subject 

to time approval of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, the sum of one hundred and 
eighteen thousand eight hundred and ninety-five dollars (Si 18,895), from the proceeds of Corporate 
Stock of The City of New York, to be issued by the Comptroller, pursuant to section 48 of the 
Greater New York Charter, application for the issue of which is made ; said sum to be applied in 
payment of the contract to be entered into by the Committee on Buildings, for and on behalf of